
Lääne-Virumaa noorte Jõuluvõistlus (U14, U16, U18+) 

09.12.2021, Rakvere 

 

T U14 60m jooks 

1. Mia Eleanora Nurmela 2009 RRG 8,44 

2. Helerin Põder 2009 Vinni-Pajusti  G 8,76 

3. Lii Mitt 2009 Kadrina KK 9,16 

4. Karlotte Lood 2008 Väike-Maarja G 9,40 

5. Maia Triin Kuusik 2008 RRG 9,46 

6. Siret Kaasik 2008 Simuna Kool 9,50 

7. Säde Lee Hitrov 2009 RG 9,51 

8. Merit Nõmmiste 2009 Simuna Kool 9,59 

9. Marian Pilli 2009 RRG 9,61 

10. Nele-Triin Kangur 2009 RG 9,68 

11. Elerin Pilt 2009 Kadrina KK 9,80 

12. Sandra Annus 2009 RRG 9,95 

13. Heleri Lillepuu 2009 Haljala Kool 10,10 

14. Mia Delisa Griffel 2009 RRG 10,29 

15. Arleen Klopp 2009 Kadrina KK 10,33 

16. Tristina Rummo 2009 Kadrina KK 10,59 

17. Sandra Kalvet 2009 Haljala Kool 10,79 
 

T U14 60m tõkkejooks 

1. Laura Tõemets 2008 RRG 9,68 

2. Mia Eleanora Nurmela 2009 RRG 9,85 

3. Helerin Põder 2009 Vinni-Pajusti G 10,28 

4.-5. Grete Malm 2009 RRG 10,52 

4.-5. Lii Mitt 2009 Kadrina KK 10,52 

6. Sofia Merilo 2009 RRG 10,90 

7. Nele-Triin Kangur 2009 RG 10,93 

8. Heleri Lillepuu 2009 Haljala Kool 11,89 

9. Elerin Pilt 2009 Kadrina KK 11,93 

V.A Marelle Valliveere 2007 ViKe 10,13 
 

T U14 kaugushüpe 

1. Laura Tõemets 2008 RRG 4.96 

2. Mia Eleanora Nurmela 2009 RRG 4.51 

3. Maris Floren 2008 Rakvere PK 4.45 

4. Helerin Põder 2009 Vinni-Pajusti G 4.43 

5. Sofia Merilo 2009 RRG 4.14 

6. Grete Malm 2009 RRG 4.05 

7. Merit Nõmmiste 2009 Simuna Kool 3.94 



8. Liisa Kuusmik 2008 RRG 3.89 

9. Maia Triin Kuusik 2008 RRG 3.86 

10. Nele-Triin Kangur 2009 RG 3.72 

11. Lii Mitt 2009 Kadrina KK 3.64 

12. Sandra Annus 2009 RRG 3.56 

13. Säde Lee Hitrov 2009 RG 3.54 

14. Elerin Pilt 2009 Kadrina KK 3.45 

15. Mia Delisa Griffel 2009 RRG 3.32 

16. Marian Pilli 2009 RRG 3.30 

17. Heleri Lillepuu 2009 Haljala Kool 3.24 

18. Tristina Rummo 2009 Kadrina KK 3.21 

19. Arleen Klopp 2009 Kadrina KK 2.96 

20. Sandra Kalvet 2009 Haljala Kool 2.43 
 

T U14 kõrgushüpe 

1. Helerin Põder 2009 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.45 

2. Laura Tõemets 2008 RRG 1.45 

3. Karlotte Lood 2008 Väike-Maarja G 1.40 

4. Grete Malm 2009 RRG 1.40 

5. Siret Kaasik 2008 Simuna Kool 1.40 

6. Maris Floren 2008 Rakvere PK 1.25 

7. Heleri Lillepuu 2009 Haljala Kool 1.20 

8. Elerin Pilt 2009 Kadrina KK 1.20 

9. Lii Mitt 2009 Kadrina KK 1.20 
 

T U14 kuulitõuge (2kg) 

1. Maia Triin Kuusik 2008 RRG 10.48 

2. Laura Tõemets 2008 RRG 10.13 

3. Danielle Õunapuu 2009 RRG 9.53 

4. Grete Malm 2009 RRG 9.27 

5. Mia Eleanora Nurmela 2009 RRG 9.11 

6. Siret Kaasik 2008 Simuna Kool 8.07 

7. Heleri Lillepuu 2009 Haljala Kool 8.00 

8. Merit Nõmmiste 2009 Simuna Kool 6.86 

9. Sandra Kalvet 2009 Haljala Kool 6.22 
 

 

T U16 60m jooks 

1. Marelle Valliveere 2007 ViKe 8,87 

2. Helis Korjus 2007 RRG 8,92 

3. Triine Kalinovski 2006 Sõmeru PK 9,05 

4.-5. Ethel Liis Randveer 2006 Väike-Maarja G 9,14 

4.-5. Liisa Bauvald 2007 RG 9,14 



6. Lisbeth Vihman 2007 RRG 9,42 

7. Lora Gorodivskaja 2006 RRG 10,17 

8. Getlin Veia 2006 Väike-Maarja G 10,21 
 

T U16 60m tõkkejooks 

1. Mailee Metsaru 2006 Sõmeru PK 9,86 

2. Triine Kalinovski 2006 Sõmeru PK 10,57 
 

T U16 kaugushüpe 

1. Kati-Ly Randviir 2006 Väike-Maarja G 4.78 

2. Mailee Metsaru 2006 Sõmeru PK 4.63 

3. Triine Kalinovski 2006 Sõmeru PK 4.44 

4. Lisbeth Vihman 2007 RRG 4.19 

5. Liisa Bauvald 2007 RG 3.76 

6. Janelle Urm 2006 Roela 3.73 

7. Ethel Liis Randveer 2006 Väike-Maarja G 3.63 
 

T U16 kõrgushüpe 

1. Kati-Ly Randviir 2006 Väike-Maarja G 1.60 

2. Helena Tartu 2007 RRG 1.40 

3.-4. Triine Kalinovski 2006 Sõmeru PK 1.30 

3.-4. Laura Eenpuu 2007 Väike-Maarja G 1.30 
 

T U16 kuulitõuge (3kg) 

1. Lisbeth Vihman 2007 RRG 10.11 

2. Kati-Ly Randviir 2006 Väike-Maarja G 9.69 

3. Helis Korjus 2007 RRG 9.15 

4. Madle-Helena Vilu 2006 ViKe 8.99 

5. Mailee Metsaru 2006 Sõmeru PK 8.68 

6. Getlin Veia 2006 Väike-Maarja G 6.28 

7. Janelle Urm 2006 Roela 5.50 
 

T U18+  60m jooks 

1. Rosabel Klopp 2005 Kadrina KK 8,94 

2. Amanda Syla 2005 Väike-Maarja G 9,02 

3. Grete Alavere 2004 RRG 9,20 
 

 

 

 



T U18+  60m tõkkejooks 

1. Kaireen Penek 2004 RG 8,89 

2. Rosabel Klopp 2005 Kadrina KK 10,46 
 

T U18+  kaugushüpe 

1. Kaireen Penek 2004 RG 5.34 

2. Rosabel Klopp 2005 Kadrina KK 4.41 

3. Grete Alavere 2004 RRG 4.17 
 

T U18+  kõrgushüpe 

1. Kaireen Penek 2004 RG 1.60 

2. Amanda Syla 2005 Väike-Maarja G 1.40 

3. Rosabel Klopp 2005 Kadrina KK 1.35 
 

T U18+  kuulitõuge (3kg ja 4kg) 

1. Berit Saar 2004 ViKe 15.75 3kg 

2. Kaireen Penek 2004 RG 13.51 3kg 

3. Triinu Rääk 2000 ViKe 11.61 4kg 

4. Elis Anete Saksman 2005 Kunda ÜG 9.45 3kg 

5. Kaisa Vahula 2005 RRG 9.04 3kg 

6. Rosabel Klopp 2005 Kadrina KK 8.99 3kg 
 

P U14 60m jooks 

1. Kusti Mihkel Priks 2008 RWK 7,98 

2. Henri Randoja 2008 Haljala Kool 8,35 

3. Georg Litvinov 2008 RRG 8,47 

4. Arpo Vahula 2008 RRG 8,69 

5. Aleksander Metsmaker 2009 RRG 8,70 

6. Andreas Beketov 2008 RRG 8,89 

7. Villem Eesmäe 2008 Kiltsi PK 9,00 

8. Sander Kriel 2008 Kiltsi PK 9,29 

9. Georg Klaas 2009 RRG 9,60 

10. Reno Eskor 2009 Rakvere PK 9,71 

11. Kevin Muusik 2009 Roela 9,77 
 

P U14 60m tõkkejooks 

1. Henri Randoja 2008 Haljala Kool 9,44 

2. Aleksander Metsmaker 2009 RRG 9,76 

3. Kusti Mihkel Priks 2008 RWK 9,92 

4. Andreas Beketov 2008 RRG 12,51 

5. Kevin Muusik 2009 Roela 12,53 



P U14 kaugushüpe 

1. Kusti Mihkel Priks 2008 RWK 5.17 

2. Henri Randoja 2008 Haljala Kool 4.83 

3. Georg Litvinov 2008 RRG 4.82 

4. Arpo Vahula 2008 RRG 4.74 

5. Andreas Beketov 2008 RRG 4.32 

6. Villem Eesmäe 2008 Kiltsi PK 4.07 

7. Georg Klaas 2009 RRG 3.95 

8. Sander Kriel 2008 Kiltsi PK 3.84 

9. Kevin Muusik 2009 Roela 3.63 

 Reno Eskor 2009 Rakvere PK NM 
 

P U14 kõrgushüpe 

1. Andreas Beketov 2008 RRG 1.50 

2. Arpo Vahula 2008 RRG 1.50 

3. Henri Randoja 2008 Haljala Kool 1.50 

4. Georg Klaas 2009 RRG 1.30 

5. Sander Kriel 2008 Kiltsi PK 1.20 
 

P U14 kuulitõuge (3kg) 

1. Sixten Bergmann 2008 RRG 13.54 

2. Henri Randoja 2008 Haljala Kool 12.47 

3. Arpo Vahula 2008 RRG 11.65 

4. Indrek Kurg 2008 REG 11.46 

5. Georg Litvinov 2008 RRG 9.42 

6. Andreas Beketov 2008 RRG 8.74 

7. Aleksander Metsmaker 2009 RRG 8.44 

8. Villem Eesmäe 2008 Kiltsi PK 7.92 

9. Sander Kriel 2008 Kiltsi PK 7.59 

10. Kevin Muusik 2009 Roela 6.95 

11. Georg Klaas 2009 RRG 6.90 
 

P U16 60m jooks 

1. Tristan Konso 2007 RRG 7,61 

2. Kaspar Markus Kuusik 2006 RRG 7,95 

3. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda ÜG 7,97 

4. Robert Holzmann 2006 RRG 8,08 

5. Roger Pilt 2006 Kadrina KK 8,14 

6. Sten Arro 2007 Kunda ÜG 8,24 

7. Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda ÜG 8,29 

8. Kerdo Kärt 2007 Kiltsi PK 8,59 

9. Sander Juht 2007 Roela 8,67 

10. Henri Eenpuu 2007 Väike-Maarja G 8,92 



11. Henri Kupp 2007 RRG 8,96 

12. Sander Lillimägi 2007 Roela 9,13 

13. Rasmus Männik 2007 Haljala Kool 10,31 
 

P U16 60m tõkkejooks 

1. Tristan Konso 2007 RRG 8,73 

2. Kaspar Markus Kuusik 2006 RRG 9,13 

3. Robert Holzmann 2006 RRG 9,49 

4. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda ÜG 10,18 

5. Roger Pilt 2006 Kadrina KK 10,27 

6. Sten Arro 2007 Kunda ÜG 10,34 

7. Henri Eenpuu 2007 Väike-Maarja G 10,94 

8. Sander Juht 2007 Roela 12,18 

9. Sander Lillimägi 2007 Roela 12,81 

10. Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda ÜG 12,92 
 

P U16 kaugushüpe 

1. Roger Pilt 2006 Kadrina KK 5.46 

2. Tristan Konso 2007 RRG 5.40 

3. Kaspar Markus Kuusik 2006 RRG 5.31 

4. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda ÜG 5.31 

5. Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda ÜG 5.03 

6. Robert Holzmann 2006 RRG 4.85 

7. Hugo Vainjärv 2006 Kiltsi PK 4.62 

8. Sander Juht 2007 Roela 4.49 

9. Steven Michael Rand 2007 Kiltsi PK 4.44 

10. Kerdo Kärt 2007 Kiltsi PK 4.41 

11. Sten Arro 2007 Kunda ÜG 4.39 

12. Henri Kupp 2007 RRG 4.01 

13. Sander Lillimägi 2007 Roela 3.93 

14. Rasmus Männik 2007 Haljala Kool 3.33 
 

P U16 kõrgushüpe 

1. Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda ÜG 1.70 

2. Kaspar Markus Kuusik 2006 RRG 1.65 

3. Sten Arro 2007 Kunda ÜG 1.65 

4.-5. Robert Holzmann 2006 RRG 1.55 

4.-5. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda ÜG 1.55 

6. Steven Michael Rand 2007 Kiltsi PK 1.55 

7. Tristan Konso 2007 RRG 1.50 

8. Henri Eenpuu 2007 Väike-Maarja G 1.50 

9. Hugo Vainjärv 2006 Kiltsi PK 1.45 
 



P U16 kuulitõuge (4kg) 

1. Robert Holzmann 2006 RRG 12.10 

2. Sten Arro 2007 Kunda ÜG 11.18 

3. Aleks Lehmus 2006 Kunda ÜG 10.56 

4. Sander Juht 2007 Roela 10.20 

5. Steven Michael Rand 2007 Kiltsi PK 10.09 

6. Ergo Pähelbu 2006 Roela 10.01 

7. Rihhard Vodja 2006 Kunda ÜG 9.66 

8. Roger Pilt 2006 Kadrina KK 9.02 

9. Sander Lillimägi 2007 Roela 8.98 

10. Henri Kupp 2007 RRG 8.35 
 

P U18+  60m jooks 

1. Robin Sapar 2001 ViKe 7,05 

2. Roman Litvinov 2003 RRG 7,41 

3. Aivar Ellam 2005 ViKe 7,47 

4. William Lepik 2005 ViKe 7,58 

5. Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 7,66 

6. Kris Sipolainen 2004 ViKe 7,80 

7. Rasmus Floren 2005 ViKe 7,83 

8. Siim Meidla 2004 Väike-Maarja G 7,90 

9. Erik Reinart 2003 Väike-Maarja G 8,43 

 Matthias Endre Lind 2001 ViKe DNF 
 

P U18+  60m tõkkejooks 

1. Aivar Ellam 2005 ViKe 8,43 

2. Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 8,73 
 

P U18+  kaugushüpe 

1. Roman Litvinov 2003 RRG 6.35 

2. Kris Sipolainen 2004 RG 6.07 

3. Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 5.62 

4. William Lepik 2005 ViKe 5.28 

5. Erik Reinart 2003 Väike-Maarja G 5.15 

6. Siim Meidla 2004 Väike-Maarja G 4.50 
 

P U18+  kõrgushüpe 

1. Matthias Endre Lind 2001 ViKe 1.85 

2. Rasmus Floren 2005 RG 1.75 

3. Kris Sipolainen 2004 RG 1.70 

4. Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 1.70 

5. Erik Reinart 2003 Väike-Maarja G 1.60 



P U18+  kuulitõuge (5kg ja 6kg) 

1. Aivar Ellam 2005 ViKe 14.39 5kg 

2. Karlis Sipolainen 2002 ViKe 12.26 6kg 

3. Roman Litvinov 2003 RRG 12.25 6kg 

4. Kris Sipolainen 2004 RG 11.63 5kg 

5. Gregor Pilt 2003 ViKe 10.91 6kg 

6. Kristjan Kari 2005 RRG 10.31 5kg 

7. Erik Reinart 2003 Väike-Maarja G 9.30 6kg 

8. Siim Meidla 2004 Väike-Maarja G 9.09 5kg 
 

 

 

 

Peakohtunik: Jaak Vettik 


